EL719896564 Express Mail" mailing tabel number. 04-11-2001 Liberaby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United Postal Service "Express U.S. Department of Commerce Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR atent and Trademark Office 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to TRADEMARK the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 101659733 Washington, D.C. 20231 MAR 27 3H 3-27-01 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Rohm GmbH Chemische Fabrik 03/13/2001 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | x | Corporation **Association** Other Germany Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | TFL Ledertechnik GmbH & Co. KG DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Im Schwarzenbach 2 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Germany Address (line 3) Weil am Rhein D-79576 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany 04/13/2001 LMUELLER 00000127 1031897 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FQ:481 02 FQ:482 40.00 DP 75.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0906

,	FORM		161	8B
	Expires 06/3	30/99		
	CHED DOCA	0007		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Domostic F	Dannes and a time and a different and a differ		TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name	Trademark & Patent Couns	elors of America, P	.C.					
Address (line 1)	915 Broadway							
Address (line 2)	19th Floor							
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10010-7108							
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)							
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number (212)	387-0247					
Name	Mark I. Peroff							
Address (line 1)	Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.							
Address (line 2)	915 Broadway							
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) 19th Floor							
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10010-7108							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 6					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration	• • •	ers for the same property).					
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)					
		1031897 149374	2 800866					
		1508705						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4								
Fee Amour	1t Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1:	15					
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗴 Deposit Account								
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:								
	Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes	s No					
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
	R. Fink	A n	March 26, 2001					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0907

Atty Ref.:5CHUL-800

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee

:TFL LEDERTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG

Mark

:ROHAPON, Registration No.:1,031,897, Registration Date: February 3, 1976;

Mark

:RODA, Registration No.:1,493,742, Registration Date: June 21, 1988;

Mark

:PELLVIT, Registration No.: 800, 866, Registration Date: December 28, 1965;

Mark

:CROMENO, Registration No.:1,508,705, Registration Date: October 18, 1988

POWER OF ATTORNEY and APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TFL LEDERTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG, hereby revokes all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, G. Mathew Lombard, Manjari M. Datta, Darren M. Geliebter each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, and Steven R. Fink, a member of the Bar of the State of New Jersey, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010-7108, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registered trademarks.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated as the aforementioned company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please address all correspondence in this above cited matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.

+ 915 Broadway, 19th Floor

New York, New York 10010-7108

Dated: Lörrach, 26.03.2001

Name: Dr. Corsten Schulze

Title: Compony Lawyer

74235 - 74235.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Röhm GmbH Chemische Fabrik, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal offices at Kirschenallee, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of the trademarks registered and applications to register trademarks shown in Schedule A, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, "Trademarks")

WHEREAS, TFL Ledertechnik GmbH & Co. KG, having its principal offices at Im Schwarzenbach 2, D-79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the /3 day of 21 duly, , 2001.

Röhm GmbH Chemische Fabrik

W. / / 3

TFL Ledertechnik GmbH & Co. KG

0

By: Varidin Mayor Dr. Careten Similze Company lawye

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0909

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. Date	Regune,
ROHAPON	03.02.76	1 031 897
RODA	21.06.88	1 493 742
PELLVIT	28.12.65	800 866
CROMENO	18.10.88	1 508 705

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0910